(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate Kunal Saha Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HMLN-112 | Report Status NA

Date of Birth NA Application Received 09-09-2025

Candidate Employee ID | NA-4 Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type NA Final Report Date NA

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT | Overall Report Status NA

REPORT COMPONENT

INFORMATION SOURCE

COMPLETED DATE

COMPONENT STATUS

VERIFICATION STATUS

LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 PF PORTAL 08-10-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 NIL NIL CLOSURE_ADVICE
GRADUATION Controller of examination 29-10-2025 GREEN
DIGITAL ADDRESS Kunal Saha 15-09-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 10-09-2025 GREEN
12TH STD NIL NIL GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Medi trance care pvt Itd

Medi trance care pvt Itd

Name Of The Candidate: Kunal Saha Kunal Saha
Emp Code: E001241 Not Provided
From: 08-09-2017 08-09-2017
To: 06-08-2025 06-08-2025
Designation: CSR Not Provided
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Provided
Rehire Eligibility: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks:

Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with

UAN/PF Records, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the

Organisation, DOJ . Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 08-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

RE: Ex-Employment verification for Kunal Saha GQ-HMLN-112 (1) Medi trance care pvt Itd

Sharlin <verifymyemployment@goldguestglobal.in>
To connect@meditranscare.com

Cc jay@goldquestglobal.in; aarti@goldquestglobal.in

Dear Sir/Madam,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!

Gentle reminder for the Ex-Employee verification of Kunal Saha that we have sent you earlier.

Could vou please spare a few minutes of vour time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his/her joining.

Thanks for vour understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience.

Warm Regards

Sharlin.D
Sr Verification Specialist (Employment)
Mobile Number +91 63644 54009

(GoLbpQuesT

PIROE [ BEROPAL BACHGIEOLI
VERIFICATION BERAVICES

| GOLDQUEST GLOBAL HR SERVICES PVT LTD |
| No-203/154/172, IndiQube Gamma, | 4" Floor |

I Outer Ring Road Kadubeesanahalli | Marathahalli, 1
| Bangalore | Karnataka | Pincode-560103 |
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Annexure 1 (b)

RE: Ex-Employment verification for Kunal Saha GQ-HMLN-112 (1) Medi trance care pvt ltd

° Sharlin <verifymyemployment@goldquestglobal.in=

To connect®meditranscare.com
Ce jay@goldquestglobalin; aarti@goldquestglobal.in

HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate's Particulars (Please substantiate here)
Company Name Medi trance care pvt Itd
Candidate Name Kunal Saha
Emplovee Code ID/No EQ01241
From (Diate of Joining) 08-Sep-2017
To (Date of Exit Relieving) 06-Aug-2025
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): CSR
SalaryCTC: Please Provide
Was this position: Permanent Temporary/Coatractual Please Provide
Supervisor's Name Please Provide
Reason fior Leaving Please Provide
Rehire Eligibility {Pleaze fill in the relevant information)
Exit formalities completed: (YesNa) (Flease fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?

FPlease Provide

Any Integrity / Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If
“Yes™ Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes"” Please explain briefly)

Please explain'‘comment briefly

DATA - BREACH of any kind Please Provide
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right

hiring decision, Please lets us know: Please Provide
Verified By ( Name, Contact Number & Designation) Please Provide

Kindly note that your inputs and feedback given would assist our client in malcing a prompt hiring decision and therefore we await vour response for the same at the earliest.

We look forward to your kind co-operation and thank you in anticipation

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page4/4



Annexure 1 (c)

UAN Details Report

uAN 107183002127

NAME KUNAL SAHA

FATHER'S NAME PRANAB KUMAR SAHA

Work History

# Member 1D Establishment Name Date of Joining Date of Exit
1 | PYPNY0Q197300000013726 | HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED 07-Aug-2025 MA
2. _JWEPRSTETHIVOONIN0008 | RANNIANT & BROTHERS i I L o L
3 _L GJAHDOOS55140000011503 | MEDI TRANSCARE PRIVATE LIMITED 08-Sep-2017 NA

Generated on 30-09-2025 1002216 Report Runtime 2025-09-30 10:22:00
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Annexure 1 (d)

EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION, INDIA

MINISTRY OF LABOUR & [MPLOYMINT, GOVIRNMEINT OF INDIA

Home

€ Etabiighmont Search -]

[T Tr T o — W TRANTOARE

o Namviless (it asrrales Giriy

Muenber of visitors for establishment search sinee 01 Dec 2028 {CETCITEY

ool Search: [ MEDI TRANSCARE PRIVAT
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Annexure 1 (e)

EMPLOYEES" PROVIDENT FUND ORGAMISATION, INDIA

MIMIESTRY OF LA R & ERAPLOVMENT, GOVERNAMENT N DL

0 Paymesa Detalb =]

el Soarch: A

TRRH Date Of Credi Amouni Winge Menih Ho. of Imployes PCR

0, Dt =]

Hame Az Per £CR
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Kunal Saha Kunal Saha
Emp Code: NA-4 NA-4
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

West Bengal State University

West Bengal State University

Name Of The Candidate: Kunal Saha Kunal Saha

Enroll No: 313112920190 313112920190

Degree: Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Commerce

Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: 2013 2013

Certification Issued Date: 2015-01 2015-01

Sl No: Not provided Not provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of examination West

Bengal State University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and

the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Controller of examination

Report Verified Date:

29-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 11/11




DIGITAL ADDRESS

candidate is residing at the provided address since birth to till date, hence closing

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Applicant Name: Kunal Saha Kunal Saha

Application Id: GQ-HMLN-112 GQ-HMLN-112

Employee Id: Not Applicable Not Applicable

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met with Kunal Saha(Self), who confirmed that the

the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Kunal Saha
Report Verified Date: 15-09-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

ADDRESS VERIFICATION TEMPLATE

!?:Il Mama of The Candiclate

Date of Verification

Adtlress as provided by the eandidate

‘Does physically verified acldrass match with the above?
(YesorNa)

Verifier remarks |T the address cineq not mateh (L eave the
column black if the address matches)

Made of communication (Merbal f Whritten)

Name of the Resn ondent

Relationship with the candidate

153 oq 1025
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| Number of Years at present residence

| Status ff)wn#rshr'n‘henl altHostal/PG

Details of Addrass prnoi Verifiad

Ifthe candidate's residence 1s locked, has the adrlress baan

R‘h \_,""’Yt_\—t. -—\—C\ A{u Fom

confirmead with nﬂighﬂs? (Yes/No}

MNature of Location

| Prominent Landmark in 1KM raclius (Mandatory)

Nearby Palice Station (Mandatory)

Ary Comment regarding the verification

Signature of Respondent

Contact Number of Respondent

hame of the Field Executive /Bepresantalive

Signature of the Field Exccutive /Representative & Date

el oo

S:\ al g
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Kind Attention: Dear Applucanl ar ﬂespant!ent please be informed that all charges associated with address verification are
covered by the employer. You are not required to pay any fees to the Field Executive conducting the verification. If the Field
Executive requests any payment for this service, please report this immediately to us at 8754 562623.

— -

e TR
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Annexure 4 (b)

-

5 W . [ oPs Map Camera

¥ North Dumdum, West Bengal, India =

54, Bandhab Nagar, Block 1, Jatindas Nagar, Belghoria, North
Dumdum, West Bengal 7000586, India

® Plus Code : 7MJCM96W+62
4 15/09/25 12:36 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 4 (c)
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) GPS Map Camera |

North Dumdum, West Bengal, India =

54, Bandhab Nagar, Block 1, Jatindas Nagar, Belghoria, North
Dumdum, West Bengal 700056, India
Lat 22.660522° Long 88.395096°
. - *« | Plus Code : 7MJCM96W+62
Google .+ 15/09/25 12:37 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 4 (d)

A

\ = = A 1 .; QGPS Map Camera
ve i Kolkata, West Bengal, India =&

* % 1/52/2, Ramkrishna Mission Rd, Block 1, Jatindas
- Nagar, Belghoria, Kolkata, West Bengal 700056, India
" Lat 22.660808° Long 88.392982°

Plus Code : 7MJCM96V+85

15/09/25 12:42 PM GMT +05:30
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i
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Annexure 4 (e)

Al .
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“.4%4 % South Dumdum, West Bengal, India =
35, Bandhab Nagar, Block 1, Jatindas Nagar, Nimta, South
Dumdum, West Bengal 700049, India

'l Lat 22.660514° Long 88.39368°
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Annexure 4 (f)
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Annexure 4 (g)

a‘;.‘?" +31 79804 91850 [ & o

g

MNorth Dumdum, W

Hi Kunal Saha,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global.

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
Healthium Medtech Limited

Whether aur field executive has visited your address

physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as "Yes’, if both the statements are comect

1w

| unread message

Yes
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Reference Number: GQ-HMLN-112 GQ-HMLN-112

Candidate Name: Kunal Saha Kunal Saha

Date Of Birth: 03-08-1991

Father Name: Subhra Saha Subhra Saha

Addressl: No 56, Bandhab Nagar, Belgharia, No 56, Bandhab Nagar, Belgharia,
Kolkata - 700056. Kolkata - 700056.
Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

10-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID Dv/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID» GQ-HMLMN-112
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Kunal Saha
FATHER NAME Subhra Saha
DATE OF BIRTH 03-August-1991

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Mo 56, Bandhab Nagar, Belgharia Kolkata - THH56

VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 10-Seprember-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

CONCLUSIOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online itgation database there is no Civil or Caminal case institured against the Reference

Mumber mised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional mies of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon is subjective in nature.

LAWYERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this scarch and as per the online hitigation database there is no Civil or Crminal case insttuted against the Reference

Momber mmsed before us. The information is subject o the search conducted within the Jurisdictional Bmits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informanon s subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retmeval of the information as per the public records available. The information s gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not hable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publicanon of records of the

concemned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificare.

Yours Truly
Ads fpos
[

PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D)/1432/14
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12TH STD

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Kunal Saha

Kunal Saha
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No annexure images available.
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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